XR16L580
Smallest Single Channel UART with 16-Byte FIFO
• Smallest form factor single
channel UART
• Up to 4Mbps serial data rate
• Less than 30uA Power-Save
current
• 16-byte FIFO

Major Features
Product No.
Ordering Information
XR16L580IL24 24-QFN -40ºC to +85ºC
XR16L580IL28 28-QFN -40ºC to +85ºC
XR16L580IL 32-QFN -40ºC to +85ºC
XR16L580IM 48-TQFP -40ºC to +85ºC
Package Operating Temp. Range
Copyright ©2005   •   Exar Corporation   •   48720 Kato Road   •   Fremont, CA 94538   •   510.668.7000   •   fax 510.668.7001   •   www.exar.com
• Small 24-QFN (4mm x 4mm), 28 and
32-QFN (5mm x 5mm) packages
• Up to 4Mbps serial data rate
• Wide operating voltage range of 2.5V to 5V
• 5V tolerant inputs
• Sleep and Power-Save modes
• Selectable Intel or Motorola data bus
interface
• Automatic hardware (RTS/CTS) flow
control
• Automatic software (Xon/Xoff) flow
control
• 16-byte TX and RX FIFO
• Selectable FIFO trigger levels
• IrDA encoder and decoder
• Portable consumer products
• Mobile phones
• Handheld navigation and Global
Positioning Systems
• Digital cameras
• HDTV/LCDTV
• Battery operated equipment and
instruments
• Personal Digital Assistants
• Infrared Point-of-Sale units, such as
barcode scanners
XR16L580 Block Diagram
Features Appl icat ions
XR16L580
Smallest Single Channel UART with 16-Byte FIFO